17.2 and shall include all costs and taxes. Tenders shall remain valid for 180 days 
from the date of opening of Tenders. 

7. The tenderers shall chronologically serialize all pages of the Tender documents 
submitted. 

8. All Tenders must be accompanied by a “Tender Security” of 2,500,000,000 KES 
(Kenyan Shillings Two Billion Five Hundred Million). 

9. Completed Tenders should be submitted by physically, as 1 Original and 3 Copies, to 
the address given below. 

10. Tenders will be opened immediately after the deadline date and time specified above. 
Tenders will be publicly opened in the presence of the Tenderers' designated

[...]

A Tender Security shall be required in the form of unconditional Bank 
Guarantee issued by a Commercial Bank in Kenya or from a foreign Bank 
duly counter guaranteed by a Commercial Bank in Kenya. 

If a Tender Security shall be required, the amount and currency of the Tender 
Security shall be of 2,500,000,000 KES (Two Billion Five Hundred Million 
Kenyan Shillings).  

Tender Security shall be valid for 30 days beyond the original validity period of 
the Tender which is 180 days. 

A Tender-Securing Declaration shall not be required. 

mailto:procurement@aviation.go.ke
https://www.transport.go.ke/

[...]

Requirement All Members 

Combined 
Each Member One Member 

financial position and indicate 
its prospective long-term 
profitability. 

3.2 Average 
Annual 
Construction 
Turnover 

Minimum average annual 
construction turnover of Kenya 
Shillings Ninety-Five Billion 
(95,000,000,000 KES), 
calculated as total certified 
payments received for 
contracts in progress and/or 
completed within the last 05 
(Five) years. 

Must meet 
requirement 

Must meet 
requirement 

Must meet 25% 
[Twenty five 

percent] of the 
requirement with